
I.D.:	22730256

ACHIZITIE	BOBINA	DE	LANSARE

Data
publicarii

28.09.17 Coduri	CPV 31341000-8

Termenul
limita
pentru
depunere:

29.09.17 Pretul	estimativ: 13.569,00	RON

Descriere: ACHIZITIE	BOBINA	DE	LANSARE-	cantitate	estimata	9	buc.	Va	îndeplini	urmatoarele
caracteristici	specifice:	1.	Permite	masurarea	caracteristicilor	optice	ale	conectorilor	deja
instalati	în	retea	(Insertion	Loss	si	Return	Loss);	2.	Se	elimina	“zona	moarta”	cauzata	de
conectorul	OTDR-ului;	3.	Permite	controlul	precis	al	nivelului	semnalului	OTDR-ului	în	sistemul
testat;	4.	Lungimea	fibrei	din	bobina	de	lansare:	1	km;	5.	Tipul	fibrei	bobinei	de	lansare:
singlemod	corespunzatoare	standardului	ITU-T	G.652;	6.	Fibra	din	bobina	de	lansare	va	fi
prevazuta	la	capete	cu	2	pigtail-uri;	7.	Lungimea	fiecarui	pigtail:	max.	2	m;	8.	Diametru
exterior	al	fiecarui	pigtail	maxim	2.8mm	cu	învelis	LSOH	galben;	9.	Unul	dintre	pigtail-uri	se	va
termina	cu	un	conector	de	tipul	SC/UPC	cu	Insertion	Loss	lt;0.3dB	si	Reflexion	Loss	gt;50dB
în	conformitate	cu	IEC	61300;	10.	Celalalt	pigtail	se	va	termina	cu	un	conector	de	tipul	E
2000/APC	cu	Insertion	Loss	lt;0.3dB	si	Reflexion	Loss	gt;70dB	în	conformitate	cu	IEC	61300;
11.	Conectorii	SC/UPC	si	E2000/APC	vor	fi	in	conformitate	cu	standardele	IEC	61754,	EN
86275-802;	12.	Greutate:	max.	300g;	13.	Dimensiuni	(Lxh):	max.	190x35	mm	14.
Temperatura	de	operare:	-40°C	÷	+60°C	15.	Carcasa	de	protectie	din	material	rezistent	la
socuri.	Accesorii	incluse:	manual	de	utilizare,	adaptori	pentru	conectori	SC/UPC	-	E	2000/PC,
SC/UPC	-FC/UPC.


